Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT In the Matter of the Estate of:

VICKI LYNN BRAUER, Deceased. Case No.21PB11020 NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PFRSONS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that RACHELLE ALAINE MCCLOUD has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovecaptioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED

this 4th day of March, 2022.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE RACHELLE ALAINE MCCLOUD 7547 9th Court SE

Turner, OR 97392 (503) 586-4852

ATTORNEY

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 PO Box 469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com 3/11, 3/18, 3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

In the Matter of the Estate of

LINDA ALENE WHITE,

Deceased. Case No. 22PB00830 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Dee Humphries has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative c/o Kathryn M. Belcher, of McGinty & Belcher, Attorneys, P.C., P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated this 25th day of February, 2022

s/Kathryn M. Belcher Kathryn M. Belcher, OSB #99220 Attorney for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Dee Humphries P.O. Box 20695 Keizer, OR 97307 Phone: (503) 559-6776

ATTORNEY

Kathryn M. Belcher, OSB #99220 P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Phone: (503) 371-9363 Fax: (503) 371-2879

e-mail: kathy@mcginty-belcher.com 3/04, 3/11, 3/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

In the Matter of the Estate of: AUSTIN CLYDE DRISCOLL, Deceased.

Case No. 01C17675 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed the Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached. Personal the undersigned to Representative, or at the office of the attorney for the Personal Representative, at either address listed below

Any claim must be presented within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published on March 4, 2022.

(Signed) David A. Driscoll Personal Representative

Personal Representative: David A. Driscoll 1948 Harpazo Grants Pass, OR 97527

Personal Attorney for the Representative: Ronald M. Hellewell 1596 Liberty Street SE Salem. Oregon 97302 503-399-7430 503-399-0545 fax rhellewell@aol.com

3/04, 3/11, 3/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MARION, IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF MICHAEL ANTHONY SMITH, DECEASED, CASE NO. 22PB01834, NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS. Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been appointed and has qualified as the Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the estate are hereby required to present the same, with proper vouchers, within four months after the date of the first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the Personal Representative at 130 W. First Avenue, PO Box 667, Albany, OR 97321, or they may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. Date of first publication: March 03, 2022. Jodie A. Smith Personal Representative of the Estate of Michael Anthony Smith, Deceased. Ryan E. Haan, OSB #120943, Weatherford Thompson. P.C., Attorneys for the Personal Representative, 130 W. First Avenue, PO Box 667, Albany, OR 97321, (541) 926-2255.

3/04 3/11 3/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Notice to Interested Persons The Circuit Court of Marion County, Oregon, has appointed Natalie L. Hafferkamp as personal representative of the Estate of Karl Kirby Hafferkamp, deceased, Case No. 22PB01822. All persons having claims against the estate must present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative in care of the lawyer for the personal representative, Jennifer B. Todd, 4742 Liberty Rd. S., Box 249, Salem, OR 97302. Claims must be presented within four months after March 4, 2022, the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may

be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain more information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

> Jennifer B. Todd, Lawyer 3/04, 3/11, 3/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION **Probate Department**

In the Matter of the Estate of: GERALD BAHNS, Deceased.

Case No. 22PB01054 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that David Bahns has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, David Bahns, c/o Kathryn M. Belcher, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 4th day of March, 2022.

<u>s/Kathryn M. Belcher</u> Kathryn M. Belcher, OSB #992200 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Representative: David Bahns 5380 SE Jerry Drive Prineville, OR 97754 (503) 931-7452

Attornev Personal for Representative: Kathyrn M. Belcher OSB # 992200 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem. OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879

kathy@mcginty-belcher.com 3/04, 3/11, 3/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Mildred L. Larson No. 22PB00621

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion. Probate Department.

In the Matter of the estate of Mildred L. Larson, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that Susan K. Page has been appointed as the personal representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the under-signed attorney at: 1800 Blankenship Rd., Ste. 400, West Linn, Oregon, 97068 within four months after the date

of first publication of this notice. as stated below, or such claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published March 11,2022

Susan Page Personal Representative 1337 Trent Ave N.

Keizer, OR 97303 John K. Larson, OSB #910686

The Larson Law Firm, P.C. 1800 Blankenship Rd., Ste. 400 West Linn, Oregon, 97068 (503) 742-1821 FAX: (503) 742-1827

EMAIL: John@thelarsonlawfirm.com 3/11, 3/18, 3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Probate Department In the Matter of the Estate of:

GORDEN D. KOPPERUD, deceased. No. 22PB01609

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them with proper vouchers the undersigned Personal to Representative at Evans Batlan Getchell LLC, Attorneys at Law, 969 - 13th Street S.E., Salem, Oregon 97302, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice.

or claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings hereby are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records of

the above entitled court. the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. Dated and first published March

4.2022.

HEATHER R. HARMSEN KOPPERUD Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: HARMSEN HFATHFR R. KOPPFRUD 2687 Tahoe Avenue SE Salem, OR 97306 (763) 442-3821

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: RUSSELL L. GETCHELL, OSB No.

103904 Evans Batlan Getchell LLC Attorneys at Law

969 - 13th Street S.E. Salem, OR 97302-2504 (503) 588-5670 (503) 588-5673 - Fax russ@kevanslaw.com

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

3/04.3/11.3/18

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT Case No.: 22PB01613 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of Michael S. Dudczak, Jr., Deceased. The Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion, (Probate Department), in Case No. 22PB01613, has appointed Eric Barlow ("Personal Representative"), as the personal representative of the Estate of Michael S. Dudczak,

Jr. ("Estate"), deceased. Within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, all persons having claims against the Estate shall present the claims to the Personal Representative at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852. Claims not so presented may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding TAKE NOTICE that additional information may be obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or Raphael Conant. attorney for the Personal Representative, at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852.

Dated and first published March 11, 2022. **Personal Representative**

/s/ Eric Barlow

3/11.3/18.3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION In the Matter of the Estate of. PHILIP B. COONS,

Deceased Case No.: 22PB01761 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that PATRICK H. COONS has been appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative in care of the undersigned attorney for the Personal Representative at 841 Saginaw Street S., PO Box 741, Salem, OR 97308, within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding in this Estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

DATED this 2nd day of March, 2022 Con P. Lynch, OSB #832779

Attorney for the Personal Representative Date first published March 11,

2022 3/11, 3/18, 3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PFRSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of

In the Matter of the Estate of

Notice is hereby given that John L.

Kuschnick died November 19, 2021.

and that by order of the above-entitled

Court, the undersigned has been

All persons having claims against

the Estate are required to present

them to the Personal Representative

at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon

97308-2247, within four months after

the date of first publication of this

All persons whose rights may

be affected by this proceeding are

advised that additional information

may be obtained from the

records of the Court, the Personal

Representative, or the attorneys for

Carol I. Kuschnick

Personal Representative Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie & Hoyt,

for the Personal

claims may be barred.

the Personal Representative.

appointed Personal Representative.

Oregon for the County of Marion

John L. Kuschnick, Deceased.

Case No. 22PB02028

notice or said

IIP

Attorneys fo Representative

693 Chemeketa Street

Salem, Oregon 97308-2247

Post Office Box 2247